
Race:1
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

A0
Enniscorthy

RECK ELECTRICAL 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY RECK ELECTRICAL

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A0 AA0
T3 A0 A0
T4 A0 AA0
T5 A0 A0
T6 A1 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.54]
TR: Thomas Codd[28.54-ECY] 42 9 76Mr. Thomas Codd (Co. Wexford.) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Joule).Sep'22CUSHIE MYSTERY TPW €4,150

Apr 24'25 71 525R    A1 T3 3.22 1223 3rd 3.50L DspLd,FcdCk 29.04 Sand 2/1 ECY Ballinabola Jake 29.28
Apr 17'25 71 525R    A1 T1 3.20 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 28.77 Sand 4/1 ECY Airdown Syd *28.77
Mar 20'25 71 525R    A2 T1 3.32 4221 1st 2.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.06 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Leahs Best *28.86
Mar 10'25 72 525R    A2 T1 3.40 2222 2nd 0.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.32 -.20 Slow 5/4 ECY Karlow Blaze 29.15
Mar 3'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.33 1211 1st 12L ClrRn,StyOn 29.20 -.20 Slow 5/4 ECY Vici Tana *29.00

Blue

2 [28.61]
TR: Brendan P Murphy[28.49-SPK] 22 3 34Mrs Mary  Murphy (Foulksmills) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Ballinabola Evie).Oct'22BALLINABOLA EMMA TPW €2,360

Apr 26'25 62 550R    A0 T4 3.41 5455 4th 5.5L Crd 2,Mid 29.83 Sand 4/1 SPK Ballymac Aslan 30.21
Apr 19'25 61 600R    AA0 T1 6.08 2355 5th 4L/hd/sh ChlRu,Crd 33.07 -.30 Slow 6/1 SPK Killeshil Ranger 33.07
Mar 29'25 60 525R    A0 T4 2.11 3322 2nd 2L Bmp 1,StyOn 28.35 Sand 6/1 SPK Velvet Jenny 28.49
Mar 8'25 60 730R    DD0 T1 13.81 1111 2nd 1L QAw,HdNrL 41.36 Sand 3/1 WFDPriceless On Ice 41.43
Mar 1'25 59 525R    A0 T4 3.17 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.73 Sand 5/2 WFDClassic Sydney *28.73

White

3 [28.67]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.67-ECY] 6 2 20Mr. James DoyleJnr./Mr. James DoyleSnr. Ibe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenegat Mildred).Jul'23MARLHILL DONNIE TPW €990

Apr 26'25 65 525R    A0 T1 2.18 3333 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 28.91 Sand 6/1 SPK Monleek Sudan *28.91
Apr 12'25 65 525R    AA0 T6 2.31 6555 5th 13.00L/h VSlaw,Crd 2 28.62 Sand 8/1 SPK Pom Pom 29.54
Mar 24'25 65 525R    A4 T5 3.27 1111 1st 3L ClrRn,ALd 28.87 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Naylors Tea Pot *28.67
Mar 10'25 65 525R    A4 T6 3.39 5434 3rd 4.50L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 29.41 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Tax Evader 29.52
Oct 7'24 67 525R    ON1 T5 3.49 5433 3rd 26.50L SlAw,ClrRn 28.48 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Bushpark Mel 30.13

Black

4 [28.44]
TR: Owner[28.44-ECY] 41 13 59John Atkinson (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Tegans Turn).Dec'21LEAHS BEST TPW €9,085

Apr 19'25 77 525R    A0 T5 2.05 2222 2nd 3L Chl 1,A 2nd 28.77 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Droopys Bro 28.78
Apr 10'25 78 525R    A0 T4 3.17 1212 2nd 0.75L QAw,Ld 28.59 Sand 7/4 ECY De Bono Lad 28.64
Mar 31'25 78 525R    A3 T5 3.17 1111 1st 4L EP,ClrRn 28.74 -.20 Slow 4/6 ECY Sweet Water *28.54
Mar 20'25 78 525R    A2 T5 3.31 3333 2nd 2.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.06 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Cushie Mystery 29.03
Dec 13'24 77 525R    A1 T6 3.21 4222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.09 Sand 2/1 WFDDaring Bowie *29.09

Orange

5 [28.65]
TR: Owner[28.65-ECY] 37 7 312Mr. Martin Stafford (Ballymitty) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Metric Kafu).Oct'21RUNNING STRAND TPW €3,280

Apr 10'25 71 525R    A0 T2 3.27 4333 5th 14.50L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.59 Sand 3/1 ECY De Bono Lad 29.60
Mar 24'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.22 1111 1st 4L ClrRn,ALd 28.85 -.20 Slow 5/4 ECY Jane Said *28.65
Oct 26'24 73 525R    A3 T4 3.21 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.99 Sand 2/1J WFDZippy Kolbe *28.99
Jun 6'24 72 525R    A1 T5 3.18 1222 1st 2.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.96 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Fiery Mick *28.76
May 20'2 73 525R    A4 T6 3.22 2211 1st 3L ClrRn,StyOn 29.01 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Airdown Ria *28.81

Stripes

6 [28.66]
TR: Owner[28.66-ECY] 21 7 53Mr. Henry Kelly (Co. Carlow.) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Right So Belle).Oct'22KARLOW JACKSEY TPW €2,825

Apr 24'25 72 525R    A1 T4 3.24 2444 6th 4.00L/hd/EP,Fd 29.04 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinabola Jake 29.34
Apr 7'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.19 1111 1st 1.5L ClrRn,ALd 28.96 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Rathnew Duchess *28.76
Mar 27'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.24 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 29.25 -.20 Slow 1/1 ECY Tip Top Bundee *29.05
Mar 21'25 71 525R    A2 T6 4.36 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.60 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Sawdust Chaps *29.40
Dec 19'24 70 525R    A2 T3 3.24 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 29.20 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Bono Champ *29.00

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  
A7-A9

Enniscorthy

REDMONDS BAR AND LOUNGE BUNCLODY

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY REDMONDS BAR & LOUNGE

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A4
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A5
T4 A8 A5
T5 A7 A7
T6 A7 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 74 4 1010Mr. Noel Whitty (New Ross.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Twilight Target).Oct'20TWILIGHT CLIMATE TPW €3,795

Mar 27'25 77 525R    A7 T1 3.42 2233 5th 15.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.78 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Foulkscourtanton 30.63
Feb 20'25 76 525R    A7 T3 3.29 4566 6th 27.5L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.51 -.20 Slow 9/1 WFDJudy Thecooper 31.24
Nov 28'24 76 525R    A7 T1 3.36 4333 3rd 1.5L EP,A 3rd 29.73 Sand 11/2WFDAlmighty Tess 29.83
Nov 21'24 76 525R    A7 T1 3.32 1112 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.77 Sand 11/2WFDWhiteys Thorn 29.84
May 2'24 74 525R    A6 T1 3.27 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.80 -.40 Slow 10/1WFDJudy Thecooper *29.40

Blue

2 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-ECY] 4 0 10Mr. Martin  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Ibebd.B.(Pestana-Silvus Blue Jay).Jun'22TEAMO TPW €70

Apr 14'25 63 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.39 -.10 Slow ECY Harveystown Bolt 19.50
Apr 3'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.45 63 5th dnf Bmp 1,DNF 30.02 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Glengar Gigi
Dec 23'24 64 525R    A6 T1 3.45 6655 3rd 11.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.15 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Blitz Hurricane 29.72
Nov 28'24 62 525R    ON1 T1 3.50 6666 6th 11.00L Crd 2,Bmp 29.43 -.40 Slow 10/1 ECY Texas Jack 29.80
Nov 21'24 61 525R    ON1 T4 3.55 3455 5th 13.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.67 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Rockmount Stella 30.38

White

3 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-ECY] 41 5 75Mr. Derek  Wilde/Mrs. Emma  Wilde (Ennisc Iwbk.B.(Soul-Carrigoe Nell).Dec'20CARRIGOE ROXI TPW €2,008

Apr 14'25 62 525R    A7 T1 3.42 4454 6th 3.50L/dis SlAw,NvShw 30.07 Sand 8/1 ECY Tycoon Vavavoom
Mar 24'25 62 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 19.26 -.10 Slow ECY Carrigoe Ollie 19.86
Sep 9'24 65 525R    A5 T5 3.35 2233 1st nk ClrRn,FinWl 29.92 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Ryken Millie *29.72
Aug 19'24 66 525R    A7 T1 3.38 2222 1st nk CrdRu,FinWl 30.07 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Lisnakill Misty *29.87
Aug 5'24 68 525R    A7 T1 3.31 1112 2nd 2.00L ClrRn,Ld 30.07 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Lisnakill Bono 30.01

Black

4 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-ECY] 33 1 65Mr. Martin O'Sullivan (Carrig-on-Bannow.) Mbe.B.(Cloran Paddy-Cabra Daisy).Apr'21HIT THE BRIDGE TPW €960

Apr 28'25 54 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 2.5L Mid 19.74 Sand ECY Tycoon Fota 19.91
Mar 27'25 56 525R    A7 T5 3.46 5555 4th 14.50L ClrRn,Fd 29.78 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Foulkscourtanton 30.59
Apr 15'24 56 525R    A7 T2 3.49 5555 2nd 13.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.57 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Rathbally Laura 30.28
Mar 2'24 54 525R    A8 T1 3.31 4444 3rd 6.5L Outp,FinWl 29.25 Sand 6/1 WFDWhitewood Grok 29.70
Aug 10'23 55 525R    A6 T6 3.43 3465 2nd 3.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.56 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Treetops Bear 30.57

Orange

5 [29.95]Late-Fold Them Up

TR: Owner[29.95-ECY] 18 2 21Mr. Michael O'Keeffe (Co. Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Ardera Wee Sal).Dec'21FORGE IMPACT TPW €800

Apr 19'25 61 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L 16.57 Sand WFDKuda Ruth 16.99
Mar 27'25 62 525R    A7 T4 3.50 6th dnf StbRu,DNF 29.78 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Foulkscourtanton
Sep 9'24 57 525R    A7 T6 3.33 4111 1st 2L ClrRn,FinWl 30.24 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Chargemplenty *30.04
Jul 1'24 59 525R    A7 T6 3.28 2222 2nd 10.00L Crd 2,Bmp 2 29.62 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Shop Lane 30.12
May 16'2 59 525R    A7 T6 3.30 1111 1st 3L 30.20 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Tomorrows Daisy *30.00

Stripes

6 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-ECY] 28 2 35Mr. Ned  Freeman (Carrenrow) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-My Ceili).Nov'21STRIPEJOHNNYBOY TPW €1,175

Apr 3'25 79 525R    A7 T6 3.38 5545 4th 8.25L Crd 1,Bmp 30.02 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Metric Paudie 30.40
Mar 10'25 82 350T    T5 0.00 3rd 4L RL 19.74 -.10 Slow ECY Lolas Lass 19.92
Dec 19'24 76 525R    A6 T5 3.31 2233 2nd 4.00L EvAw,ClrRn 30.21 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Ballygur Andy 30.29
Jul 22'24 76 525R    A6 T5 3.29 3311 1st 3L EvAw,ClrRn 29.79 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Ballygur Andy *29.59
May 20'2 76 525R    A5 T3 3.38 6552 2nd 10.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.31 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Rusty Jem 29.84

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  

A2
Enniscorthy

KILLANURE CARS

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY KILLANURE CARS LTD

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.75]
TR: Owner[28.75-ECY] 14 4 15Ms. Margaret  Stafford (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Cushie Jet-Sweet Itch).Aug'22FAIRLY GIDDY TPW €1,535

Mar 20'25 62 525T    T2 3.17 1st 10L Mid 29.28 -.20 Slow ECY Jessies Rose *29.08
Dec 12'24 59 525R    A2 T1 3.32 2222 5th 4.75L ClrRn,FdRi 29.31 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Ballinabola Mila 29.44
Sep 12'24 59 525R    A2 T3 3.18 2111 1st 1.5L EvAw,Bmp 28.95 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Maid Of Iron *28.75
Aug 8'24 58 525R    A2 T3 3.24 1111 2nd 0.50L ClrRn,FdRi 29.09 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 28.92
Jul 18'24 58 525R    A2 T2 3.19 1111 1st hd ClrRn,ALd 29.20 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Ballinabola Mila *29.00

Blue

2 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-ECY] 30 4 68Miss Alex  McTigue (Co. Wexford.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Droopys Claire).Oct'22RATHNEW DUCHESS TPW €2,325

Apr 17'25 70 525R    A1 T4 3.22 1134 4th 6.50L Ld 1,Fd 28.88 Sand 4/1 ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 29.33
Apr 7'25 70 525R    A2 T3 3.17 2222 2nd 1.50L QAw,ClrRn 28.96 -.20 Slow 7/2 ECY Karlow Jacksey 28.86
Mar 20'25 70 525R    A3 T2 3.34 2111 1st 2L EvAw,ClrRn 29.17 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Yourgonnabelucky *28.97
Dec 12'24 69 525R    A3 T3 3.12 1111 1st 6L ClrRn,ALd 29.15 -.20 Slow 1/1 ECY Hilark Bono *28.95
Oct 28'24 68 525R    A3 T2 3.28 3111 1st 3L ClrRn,FinWl 29.25 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Vici Tana *29.05

White

3 [28.79]
TR: Cora Doyle[28.79-ECY] 12 3 14Star-Four-Syndicate (Bree Enniscorthy) If.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Swift Device).Apr'23SWIFT AMBITIOUS TPW €1,415

Apr 24'25 68 525R    A1 T2 3.47 5666 6th 6.00L/hd/CrdRu,NvSh 29.11 Sand 2/1 ECY Bono Champ 29.56
Apr 19'25 68 525R    A1 T2 3.28 2233 2nd 4L EP,AHandy 28.57+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDScrahan Lass 29.05
Apr 3'25 68 525R    A2 T1 3.19 1111 1st 1L ClrRn,ALd 28.99 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Whitewood Cash *28.79
Mar 6'25 67 525R    A2 T1 3.31 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.56 Sand 1/1F WFDAirmount Bart *29.56
Dec 13'24 66 525R    ON2 T1 3.26 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 28.81 Sand 4/6F WFDBrynoffa Snipe *28.81

Black

4 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-ECY] 24 5 25Mr. John Atkinson/Mr. Michael Furlong (En Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Drunken Purchase).Jun'22MIKES BONO TPW €1,355

Apr 24'25 72 525R    A2 T4 3.26 2233 3rd 3.75L AHandy,Strfi 29.14 Sand 5/2 ECY Karlow Belle 29.40
Apr 14'25 72 525R    A2 T4 3.19 2222 2nd 3.50L CrdRu,Bmp 28.96 Sand 3/1 ECY Bog Cush Cat 29.20
Dec 19'24 68 525R    A3 T4 3.12 1111 1st sh ClrRn,HldOn 29.09 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Slaine Diva *28.89
Oct 3'24 69 525R    A3 T5 3.16 1112 2nd 2.50L ClrRn,Ld 28.91 -.20 Slow 4/6 ECY Foxy Lola 28.88
Sep 26'24 70 525R    A3 T5 3.22 1111 1st 4.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.06 -.20 Slow 4/6 ECY Knockduff Soul *28.86

Orange

5 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-ECY] 22 5 62Mr. Colm Morris (Gorey) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Bull Run Banter).Sep'21MONAGORE JILL TPW €2,640

Apr 17'25 53 525R    A3 T4 3.16 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.96 Sand 3/1 ECY Almost Bonnie *28.96
Apr 3'25 53 525R    A3 T4 3.24 1122 2nd 6.50L ClrRn,Ld 1 28.93 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Bono Champ 29.18
Nov 4'24 54 525R    A5 T6 3.30 2211 1st 0.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.46 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Mulrankin Range *29.26
Oct 24'24 53 525R    A5 T6 3.26 3222 2nd 3.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.54 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Reality Sphere 29.55
Apr 26'24 53 525R    A6 T4 2.11 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.43 Sand 5/2 SPK Olwinn Seen It *29.43

Stripes

6 [28.71]Late-Ivy Hill Lexi

TR: Owner[28.71-ECY] 32 9 57Mr. Tony  Power (New Ross) Wbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballyverry Sarah).Jun'22BOG CUSH CAT TPW €3,825

Apr 24'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.33 5454 4th 4.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.14 Sand 3/1 ECY Karlow Belle 29.44
Apr 14'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.16 4311 1st 3.5L ClrRn,CmAg 28.96 Sand 6/1 ECY Mikes Bono *28.96
Mar 27'25 72 525R    A3 T6 3.27 4433 2nd 1.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.14 -.20 Slow ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 29.01
Mar 20'25 73 525R    A4 T6 3.22 2211 1st 2L Ld 3,FinWl 29.09+.15 Fast11/4WFDRockmount Birman *29.24
Jan 23'25 72 525R    A3 T6 3.25 3111 1st 7L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.15 Sand 2/1F WFDRockmount Wild *29.15

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  

A6
Enniscorthy

THE FARM SHOP

Wnr €285, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY THE FARM SHOP ENNISCORTHY

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.85]
TR: Owner[29.65-WFD] 17 3 31Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Iwbk.B.(Fahee Storm-Revilo Josie).Apr'22GLITTER GIRL TPW €960

Apr 17'25 67 525R    A6 T3 3.44 5566 6th 17.5L FcdCk1,Bmp 29.77+.20 Fast 7/2 WFDHusky Zlando 31.19
Apr 10'25 65 525R    A5 T5 3.38 5566 6th 13.0L SlAw,RlRu 29.38+.15 Fast 8/1 WFDDebs Puma 30.44
Feb 27'25 65 525R    A7 T2 3.36 5211 1st 4.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.65 Sand 7/4F WFDAlmighty Moll *29.65
Dec 12'24 62 525R    A7 T1 3.42 3211 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.88 Sand 11/8WFDRockstar Clocks *29.88
Dec 5'24 62 525R    A7 T5 3.35 4211 1st 1L RlRu,Ld 3 29.93 Sand 6/1 WFDAlmighty Mo *29.93

Blue

2 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-ECY] 12 1 21Mr. Patrick Murphy (Paulstown) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Flomur Roisin).Aug'22FLOMUR FRIDA TPW €430

Apr 14'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.47 6666 6th 20.25L Crd 2,Bmp 29.51 Sand 3/1 ECY Aaydhas Prince 30.93
Apr 3'25 68 525R    A5 T3 3.39 5545 5th 9.50L SlAw,Bmp 29.38 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Epic King 29.84
Mar 20'25 67 525R    A5 T1 3.30 3333 2nd 1.50L DH,RnOn 29.70 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Gimont Daisy 29.60
Jun 17'24 68 525R    A6 T2 3.33 2333 1st sh ClrRn,FinWl 29.64 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Ballinabola Eve *29.44
Mar 15'24 66 525R    ON2 T5 4.32 2443 3rd 11.25L FAw,EvCh 29.20 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Karacreek Ranch 29.69

White

3 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-ECY] 1 0 00Mr. Michael Galway (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Ballinabola Rum).Sep'23MISTERIN TED

Apr 21'25 77 525R    ON1 T2 3.40 6666 6th 14.00L MsdBk,NvSh 29.49 Sand 3/1 ECY Arcadianprincess 30.47
Apr 3'25 77 525T    T3 3.26 2nd 2.5L Mid 29.59 -.20 Slow ECY Misterin Sam 29.56
Mar 20'25 73 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 19.13 -.10 Slow ECY Misterin Sam 19.38

Black

4 [29.32]
TR: David Morris[29.32-ECY] 4 0 11Mr. Nicholas White (Co. Wexford) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Brenos Nan).Jul'23NICKYS LADY TPW €160

Apr 17'25 60 525R    A5 T3 3.28 2223 3rd 4.50L EP,AHandy 29.43 Sand 5/1 ECY Cill Dubh Theo 29.74
Apr 7'25 59 525R    A0 T4 3.19 2244 6th 5.00L/dis EvAw,Blk 2 29.17 -.20 Slow 14/1 ECY Rebel Ash
Mar 31'25 59 525R    A0 T1 3.25 1122 2nd 8.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.14 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Bonnie Seal 29.50
Mar 17'25 57 525R    ON1 T5 3.51 4455 5th 15.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.98 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Happy Jet 29.83
Feb 25'25 57 525T    T3 3.25 2nd 3.5L Mid 29.28 -.20 Slow ECY Inis Boffin 29.32

Orange

5 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-ECY] 4 0 10Mr. John  Doyle (Co. Wexford.) Ibd.B.(Allforthebest-Kiltrea Dawn).Aug'23KILTREA ABBEY TPW €120

Apr 14'25 61 525R    A5 T6 3.38 4444 4th 10.50L/n EvAw,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 5/1 ECY Jimmys Lar 29.94
Mar 31'25 61 525R    ON1 T3 3.31 6666 6th 10.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.19 -.20 Slow 25/1 ECY Happy Jet 29.69
Mar 24'25 61 525R    ON1 T2 3.31 2244 3rd 12.50L Crd 1,Bmp 28.98 -.20 Slow 12/1 ECY Altesse Clifford 29.65
Mar 17'25 61 525R    ON1 T6 3.59 6665 5th 13.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.16 -.20 Slow 10/1 ECY Boylesports Gold 29.87
Mar 3'25 62 525T    T5 3.48 1st 4L Mid 30.12 -.20 Slow ECY Kiltrea Amy *29.92

Stripes

6 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-ECY] 19 1 44Mr. Ned Freeman (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Magical Bale-Blackbell Lucy).Sep'22PROMISING STAR TPW €785

Apr 24'25 67 525R    A6 T5 3.30 3332 2nd 4.00L AHandy,RnOn29.46 Sand 4/1 ECY Alacha 29.74
Apr 10'25 67 525R    A6 T5 3.42 5555 5th 4.50L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.44 Sand 3/1 ECY Ann Spags 29.76
Sep 16'24 66 525R    A6 T5 3.20 1111 1st 6L ClrRn,ALd 29.57 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Reality Sphere *29.37
Aug 22'24 66 525R    A6 T5 3.20 1121 2nd 1.50L ClrRn,LdRi 29.84 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Saunders Molly 29.74
Aug 5'24 65 525R    A5 T3 3.25 3333 2nd 4.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.68 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Tomorrows Daisy 29.76

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

21:00
 Grade  

A5
Enniscorthy

OREILLYS SUPERVALUE BUNCLODY

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY O'REILLYS SUPERVALU BUNCLODY

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-ECY] 3 0 10Mrs. Patricia Hyland/Ms. Ann  O'Driscoll (C Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Vinegarhill Ruby).Nov'23CROIA AGUS GWEN TPW €20

Apr 14'25 59 525R    A5 T3 3.41 5555 5th 8.25L Crd 2,Bmp 29.51 Sand 3/1 ECY Aaydhas Prince 30.09
Mar 31'25 60 525R    A0 T4 3.39 5445 3rd 15.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.14 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Bonnie Seal 29.99
Mar 17'25 60 525R    ON1 T2 3.46 6566 6th 13.50L/s SlAw,ClrRn 28.93 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY March On Luna 29.68
Mar 10'25 61 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.18 -.10 Slow ECY Unattached 19.29
Feb 13'25 61 525T    T5 3.50 2nd 2L Mid 29.64 -.20 Slow ECY Finchogue Fury 29.58

Blue

2 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-ECY] 5 0 02Mr Stephen  Parker (Y35D403) Mbd.B.(Cushie Jet-Cactus Honey).Jul'22AIRDOWN ZARA TPW €170

Apr 14'25 61 525R    A5 T5 3.29 3333 2nd 4.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.51 Sand 3/1 ECY Aaydhas Prince 29.79
Mar 31'25 61 525R    A5 T6 3.27 2222 4th 3.50L ClrRn,FdRi 29.28 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Monbeg Shark 29.32
Jun 24'24 60 525R    A6 T6 3.32 2222 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.49 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Mulrankin Flow 29.50
Jun 17'24 61 525R    A6 T5 3.35 4444 5th 4.00L/sh/EvAw,ClrRn 29.64 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Flomur Frida 29.74
May 27'2 62 525R    ON1 T5 3.41 6445 5th 14.25L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 29.52 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Mini Skinny 30.32

White

3 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-ECY] 2 0 00Mr. Dermot Flynn (Enniscorthy) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballindoney Sky).Nov'22TAGALONG DEE TPW €20

Mar 31'25 70 525R    A0 T5 3.37 3334 4th 20.00L Crd,Bmp 1 29.14 -.20 Slow 10/1 ECY Bonnie Seal 30.34
Mar 17'25 70 525R    ON1 T6 3.66 6666 6th 15.00L/h SlAw,ClrRn 28.98 -.20 Slow 14/1 ECY Happy Jet 29.84
Feb 25'25 68 525T    T3 3.39 1st 1L Mid 29.92 -.20 Slow ECY Tagalong Bailout *29.72
Feb 13'25 68 525T    T2 3.35 3rd 2.5L Mid 29.52 -.20 Slow ECY Tagalong Cora 29.49

Black

4 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-ECY] 9 2 12Mrs. Theresa  Stafford (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Happy Girl).Oct'22AAYDHAS PRINCE TPW €745

Apr 14'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.22 1111 1st 4L ClrRn,ALd 29.51 Sand 4/1 ECY Airdown Zara *29.51
Apr 7'25 72 525R    A7 T6 3.27 1111 1st 1L ClrRn,ALd 29.76 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Tagalong Bailout *29.56
Mar 27'25 71 525R    A6 T5 3.32 2222 2nd 6.00L EvAw,Bmp 2 29.48 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt 29.70
Mar 10'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.30 1222 2nd 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.65 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Tip Top Orlando 29.94
Oct 24'24 70 525R    A8 T5 3.32 1112 3rd 2.50L QAw,Bmp 4 30.51 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Blackberry Blaze 30.48

Orange

5 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.47-SPK] 1 0 00Mr. Craig Heffernan/Mr. Conor Heffernan ( Wbk.B.(Malachi-Kilgarran Maid).May'23KILGARRAN MOLLY

Apr 21'25 52 525R    ON1 T6 3.23 5566 6th 4.25L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.49 Sand 6/1 ECY Priceless Jose 29.79
Apr 17'25 53 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 2.5L Mid 19.12 Sand ECY Kilgarran Suuzay 19.29
Feb 28'25 53 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 29.05 Sand SPK Townspark Taylor 29.47
Feb 7'25 51 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 8L 29.49 Sand SPK Kilgarran Suuzay 30.05
Dec 19'24 51 525T    T6 3.29 2nd 4L Mid 29.63 -.20 Slow ECY Beneam Maid 29.71

Stripes

6 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-ECY] 2 0 00Ms. Linda  Codd (Co. Wexford.) Wbk.B.(Allforthebest-Fatboyz Storm).Oct'22SHESACLASSLASS TPW €20

Apr 24'25 65 525T    T6 0.34 2nd 1L RL 29.57 Sand ECY Cushie Aurora 29.64
Apr 18'24 65 525R    A6 T2 3.45 5555 5th 11.00L/diBlk 1,Imp 1 29.48 -.20 Slow 4/6 ECY Fairgreen Lizzie
Mar 17'24 65 525R    ON1 T5 3.56 6334 4th 3.75L MsdBk,RnOn 29.79 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Donishall Sov 29.85
Mar 9'24 65 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 29.51 Sand SPK Cushie The Best 29.65
Feb 8'24 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L R-M 29.94 -.20 Slow WFDKathleenthebest *29.74

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  

A4
Enniscorthy

TEXACO DAYBREAK BUNCLDOY

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY TEXACO DAYBREAK BUNCLODY

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A1
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A1
T5 A4 A1
T6 A4 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-ECY] 26 3 41Mr. Thomas Byrne (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mulrankin Zip).Aug'22MULRANKIN FLOW TPW €1,380

Apr 17'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.28 3333 3rd 11.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.96 Sand 6/1 ECY Monagore Jill 29.76
Apr 10'25 59 525R    A3 T3 3.20 4444 5th 7.00L/sh ClrRn,Fd 29.04 Sand 6/1 ECY Rubys Trinity 29.54
Oct 10'24 57 525R    A3 T2 3.32 1111 1st 2.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.08 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Rathnew Duchess *28.88
Aug 15'24 57 525R    A2 T5 3.25 1233 1st 7L ClrRn,FinWl 29.36 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Barnahask Jack *29.16
Jun 24'24 57 525R    A6 T3 3.28 1111 1st 3L ClrRn,ALd 29.49 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Airdown Zara *29.29

Blue

2 [28.80]
TR: David Morris[28.80-ECY] 28 4 78The-Manor-Lawn-Syndicate (Butlerstown) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mags Angel).Oct'21CRACKERJACK TOM TPW €3,375

Apr 17'25 75 575R    A2 T2 5.91 4566 6th 13.00L MsdBk,NvSh 31.72 Sand 6/1 ECY Cosy Tiger 32.63
Apr 10'25 75 525R    A3 T2 3.25 6666 6th 11.00L/s SlAw,NvShw 29.04 Sand 5/1 ECY Rubys Trinity 29.82
Nov 16'24 74 525R    A3 T3 3.26 1124 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,Chl 3 29.18 Sand 3/1 WFDCushie Rustic 29.21
Nov 4'24 74 575R    A3 T1 5.98 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 32.22 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Priceless Banter *32.02
Sep 30'24 74 525R    A4 T2 3.35 4222 1st sh Bmp 1,FinWl 29.39 -.20 Slow 5/4 ECY Skyview Princess *29.19

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-ECY] 60 9 510Mr. Larry  Power (New Ross) Ibkw.B.(Laughil Blake-Nowaytrue).Apr'21ANN SPAGS TPW €4,620

Apr 24'25 63 525R    A4 T5 3.17 1111 1st 1.5L EP,FinWl 29.51 Sand 7/1 WFDNans Ziggy *29.51
Apr 14'25 63 525R    A4 T3 3.20 2433 5th 8.75L Crd 1,Bmp 29.28 Sand 6/1 ECY Da Laneboy 29.89
Apr 10'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.27 1111 1st 1L EvAw,ClrRn 29.44 Sand 4/1 ECY Tycoon Jacob *29.44
Feb 20'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.33 3433 2nd 10L EP,FinWl 29.43 -.20 Slow 7/1 WFDField Lane 29.93
Dec 13'24 65 525R    A5 T3 3.17 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.64 Sand 3/1 WFDMetric Sid *29.64

Black

4 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-ECY] 29 2 42Mr. John Kearney (Co. Wicklow.) Mbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Jades Beauty).May'22CARAS WILDCAT TPW €925

Apr 17'25 61 525R    A4 T6 3.27 3333 3rd 4.50L EP,StyOn 28.98 Sand 4/1 ECY Snazzy Cinnamon 29.29
Mar 20'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.41 5544 4th 7.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.49 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Boderan News 29.78
Sep 12'24 63 525R    A2 T6 3.24 2212 3rd 1.25L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.28 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Beora Bee 29.17
Jul 18'24 64 525R    A3 T4 3.16 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.01 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Rains Bono *28.81
May 13'2 63 525R    A7 T3 3.29 1111 1st 3L EP,FinWl 29.28 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Theos Way *29.08

Orange

5 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-ECY] 43 10 610Mr. Michael O'Grady (Ramsgrange) Mbebd.D.(Pestana-Ballinabola Mia).Jun'21BODERAN TIGER TPW €5,410

Apr 14'25 68 525R    A3 T5 3.26 5666 6th 5.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 5/1 ECY Auntie Ann 29.56
Apr 5'25 68 525R    A3 T5 3.27 4445 5th 10.5L EvAw,Fd 28.70+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDTwenty Benson 29.63
Mar 29'25 69 525R    A3 T5 3.24 3333 3rd 0.5L/hd EP,FinWl 29.25 Sand 4/1 WFDFreeway Bell 29.29
Apr 13'24 68 525R    A2 T2 3.19 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 28.76 Sand 5/1 WFDShebas Moondust *28.76
Apr 6'24 68 525R    A2 T5 3.23 3322 2nd 8L ChlBS,Blk 3 28.57 Sand 2/1 WFDShebas Moondust 29.13

Stripes

6 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-ECY] 41 5 116Mr. Willie Doyle (Co. Wexford.) Wbk.B.(Jaytee Jet-Boylesports Joy).Mar'21HELLO LISA TPW €2,720

Apr 10'25 65 575R    A4 T5 6.01 5445 3rd 8.50L ClrRn,RnOn 31.85 Sand 5/1 ECY Lough Malachy 32.44
Mar 31'25 64 525R    A3 T6 3.31 6666 5th 9.75L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 28.74 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Leahs Best 29.24
Mar 10'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.39 3331 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.60 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Be Thankful 29.50
Jan 31'25 65 525R    A4 T6 2.16 2233 3rd 9.00L ChlRu,W 1 29.06 Sand 4/1 SPK Aulton Jim 29.69
Oct 17'24 63 575R    A3 T6 6.01 2322 1st 2L 32.19 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Aughermon Rocko *31.99

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:30
 Grade  

A3
Enniscorthy

P MURPHY CARS

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY PADRAIC MURPHY

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-ECY] 19 3 32Mrs. Caroline Byrne (Co. Wexford.) If.B.(Out Of Range Asb-At Sea).Aug'21TOMORROWS RANGE TPW €1,275

Apr 17'25 67 525R    A2 T3 3.34 6666 6th 7.75L/nk LckEP,NvSh 29.04 Sand 6/1 ECY Karlow Blaze 29.60
Mar 27'25 67 525R    A2 T5 3.34 6666 5th 11.00L Crd 1,Bmp 29.25 -.20 Slow 8/1 ECY Karlow Jacksey 29.82
Oct 5'23 67 525R    A1 T4 3.20 2111 1st 0.75L EP,Ld 1 29.39 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Peters Sydney *29.19
Sep 28'23 67 525R    A4 T4 3.22 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.06 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Toker Paulie *28.86
Sep 7'23 68 525R    A4 T3 3.29 2344 2nd 2.50L AHandy,EvCh 29.49 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Farione 29.46

Blue

2 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-ECY] 10 2 21Mr. Dermot Flynn (Enniscorthy) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballindoney Sky).Nov'22TAGALONG CORA TPW €765

Apr 10'25 59 525R    A3 T1 3.36 3333 4th 8.25L ClrRn,Fd 28.85 Sand 3/1 ECY Me Bundee 29.43
Apr 3'25 59 525R    A2 T2 3.34 5554 5th 9.50L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.99 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Swift Ambitious 29.47
Mar 17'25 59 525R    A3 T3 3.30 5433 2nd nk ClrRn,RnOn 29.17 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Whitewood Lexi 28.99
Mar 3'25 59 525R    A4 T3 3.37 2111 1st 7L EvAw,ClrRn 29.32 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Dromana Missy *29.12
Dec 23'24 60 525R    A6 T3 3.20 1111 1st 1L EvAw,ClrRn 29.52 -.20 Slow 1/1 ECY Related Two *29.32

White

3 [29.31]
TR: Brendan P Murphy[28.83-NWB] 7 1 31Mr. Brendan Murphy (Foulksmills) Ibe.B.(Confident Rankin-Dolls On Fire).Sep'23BALLINABOLA PIXI TPW €1,830

Apr 24'25 64 525R    A2 T2 3.24 3444 4th 16.25L Blk 1,NvShw 29.17 Sand 4/1 ECY Toker Pablo 30.31
Apr 14'25 64 525R    A2 T3 3.24 1133 3rd 5.00L CrdRu,Bmp 28.96 Sand 4/1 ECY Bog Cush Cat 29.31
Mar 14'25 66 525R    ON1 T6 1.06 3333 3rd 6L SlAw,RnOn 28.41 Sand 5/2 NWBDroopys Bundle 28.83
Mar 7'25 66 525R    ON1 T1 1.15 2222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand 7/4 NWBCallawayballymac 29.00
Feb 28'25 65 525R    ON1 T2 1.12 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,StyOn 29.27 Sand 1/2f NWBPennys Twinkle *29.27

Black

4 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-ECY] 44 6 79Mrs. Eileen Bateman (Bagenalstown) Mbebd.B.(Pestana-Nametab Gigi).Jul'21NAMETAB FRECKLES TPW €3,065

Apr 17'25 57 525R    A2 T5 3.31 4444 4th 4.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.04 Sand 6/1 ECY Karlow Blaze 29.37
Apr 7'25 56 525R    A2 T5 3.21 3333 4th 3.50L ClrRn,Fd 28.96 -.20 Slow 8/1 ECY Karlow Jacksey 29.00
Mar 24'25 56 525R    A3 T6 3.34 5445 3rd 6.00L ClrRn,RnOn 28.85 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Running Strand 29.07
Mar 10'25 55 525R    A3 T6 3.28 2322 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.17 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Ballinabola Mila 29.07
Aug 29'24 56 525R    A3 T3 3.20 1211 1st 6L ClrRn,StyOn 29.14 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Aughermon Rocko *28.94

Orange

5 [29.18]
TR: Owner[28.94-SPK] 50 9 129Mr Philip  Egan (Curragh) Mbk.D.(Belles Direction-Priceless Dancer).Feb'21EPIC KING TPW €4,335

Apr 17'25 76 525R    A3 T5 3.24 1221 1st 1L EP,Ld 4 29.35 Sand 4/1 ECY Marlhill Betsy *29.35
Apr 3'25 77 525R    A5 T5 3.36 3221 1st 2.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.38 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Airdown Zaphron *29.18
Jan 11'25 78 525R    A3 T3 2.10 4332 3rd 3.50L/nk Chl 3,Bmp 4 29.43 Sand 4/1 SPK Gunner Lad 29.69
Dec 19'24 75 525R    A4 T3 2.18 4222 2nd 4.50L Mid,FinWl 28.95 Sand 5/1 SPK Bang On Target 29.26
Nov 15'24 78 525R    A4 T2 1.14 4332 3rd 2.00L EvAw,Chl 4 29.44 Sand 5/2 NWBSpitfire Highway 29.58

Stripes

6 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.85-ECY] 57 12 1011Mr. Eoin  Mullins (Gorey) Wbk.D.(Droopys Buick-White Queen).Oct'20SEAMOUNT BLUE TPW €5,260

Apr 14'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.33 6543 5th 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 4/1 ECY Auntie Ann 29.50
Mar 27'25 74 525R    A2 T6 3.34 4444 4th 5.75L EvAw,ClrRn 28.96 -.20 Slow 8/1 ECY Airdown Syd 29.16
Aug 8'24 72 525R    A1 T6 3.27 4333 3rd 8.00L 28.67 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Airdown Syd 29.03
Jul 25'24 71 525R    A1 T6 0.00 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 29.11 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY De Dorver *28.91
Apr 18'24 72 525R    A4 T5 3.39 2222 2nd 4.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.22 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Flomur Fern 29.30

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:45
 Grade  

A2
Enniscorthy

ATKINSON FARM

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY ATKINSON FARMS

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.78-WFD] 24 7 84Mr. Philip  Lynch (Ballinaboola) Ibk.D.(Toker Forest-Tinahue Lady).Feb'22TOKER PABLO TPW €2,975

Apr 24'25 79 525R    A2 T4 3.20 2111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 29.17 Sand 3/1 ECY Sweet Water *29.17
Apr 17'25 79 525R    A2 T1 3.34 3333 3rd 1.25L A 3rd,StyOn 29.04 Sand 2/1 ECY Karlow Blaze 29.13
Apr 7'25 79 525R    A2 T4 3.27 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.12 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Karlow Belle *28.92
Mar 8'25 80 525R    A1 T1 3.31 3332 2nd 5.5L SlAw,FinWl 28.73 Sand 5/2 WFDDellser Jack 29.11
Jan 25'25 79 525R    A2 T4 3.23 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 28.89 Sand 4/1 WFDDesert Glory *28.89

Blue

2 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-ECY] 26 9 47Mr. John DoyleSnr./Mr. Patrick Doyle (Enni Iwbd.D.(Good News-Mustang Markle).Jul'22ASHWOOD NEWS TPW €4,030

Apr 24'25 81 525R    A1 T3 3.37 2233 4th 2.00L/hd/BmpRu,EP 29.11 Sand 4/1 ECY Bono Champ 29.28
Apr 17'25 80 525R    A1 T1 3.37 5522 2nd 1.50L RL 2,FinWl 28.88 Sand 3/1 ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 28.98
Mar 20'25 80 525R    A2 T1 3.27 2222 1st 1.5L ClrRn,FinWl 28.96 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Inis Boffin *28.76
Nov 14'24 79 525R    A2 T3 3.22 2222 1st 2L ClrRn,RnOn 29.03 Sand 2/1 ECY Mikeys Excuses *29.03
Oct 24'24 80 600R    A2 T5 7.09 1111 2nd 2.00L DH,LdRi 33.12 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Peters Sydney 33.06

White

3 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-ECY] 23 9 42J-M-H-Syndicate (Bagenalstown) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Kereight Star).Sep'22KARLOW BLAZE TPW €3,265

Apr 24'25 72 525R    A2 T1 3.38 4565 6th 21.25L Blk 1,NvShw 29.17 Sand 2/1 ECY Toker Pablo 30.66
Apr 17'25 72 525R    A2 T4 3.24 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.04 Sand 5/2 ECY Beechwood Moss *29.04
Mar 10'25 71 525R    A2 T3 3.30 1111 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 29.32 -.20 Slow 7/2 ECY Cushie Mystery *29.12
Nov 14'24 72 525R    A2 T1 3.22 1111 1st 1L ClrRn,ALd 28.93 Sand 5/2 ECY Connors Kobe *28.93
Nov 7'24 72 525R    A2 T3 3.22 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 29.17 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Ballinclare Cole *28.97

Black

4 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-ECY] 25 4 35Mr Stephen  Parker (Our Ladys Island) Idkbd.B.(Cushie Jet-Cactus Honey).Jul'22AIRDOWN ZAPHRON TPW €1,835

Apr 14'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.20 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 29.04 Sand 5/2 ECY Tachenko *29.04
Apr 3'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.36 2332 2nd 2.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.38 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Epic King 29.35
Jan 17'25 60 525R    A3 T1 3.04 3342 2nd 8.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.11 Sand 3/1 CMLImokilly Roxanne 29.70
Dec 23'24 59 525R    A5 T1 3.28 2111 1st 4L EvAw,ClrRn 29.46 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Aughermon Rocko *29.26
Dec 5'24 61 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1111 1st 5L ClrRn,ALd 29.72 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Mulrankin Rex *29.52

Orange

5 [28.84]
TR: Thomas Codd[28.84-ECY] 15 6 02Blues-&-Twos-Syndicate (Enniscorthy) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Droopys Theme).Feb'23DROMANA MISSY TPW €1,995

Apr 24'25 55 525R    A1 T4 3.17 1122 2nd 2.00L FAw,Ld 1 29.11 Sand 5/2 ECY Bono Champ 29.25
Apr 17'25 56 525R    A1 T5 3.26 2355 5th 7.50L EvAw,Fd 28.88 Sand 3/1 ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 29.40
Apr 7'25 55 525R    A3 T5 3.06 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.04 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Piercestown Ella *28.84
Mar 20'25 55 525R    A4 T5 3.14 1111 1st 3L ClrRn,ALd 29.36 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Kerabellec Rosy *29.16
Dec 23'24 55 525R    A3 T4 3.14 1111 1st 0.75L ClrRn,ALd 29.43 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Whos That Lady *29.23

Stripes

6 [28.82]
TR: Mark Sullivan[28.82-ECY] 16 2 62Mr. Mark  Sullivan (Murrintown) Mbd.B.(Pestana-Silvus Blue Jay).Jun'22SWEET WATER TPW €905

Apr 24'25 68 525R    A2 T5 3.22 5222 2nd 10.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.17 Sand 5/1 ECY Toker Pablo 29.87
Apr 17'25 68 525R    A1 T6 3.33 4443 3rd 3.50L EP,AHandy 28.88 Sand 5/1 ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 29.12
Mar 31'25 69 525R    A3 T4 3.24 3332 2nd 4.00L ClrRn,RnOn 28.74 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Leahs Best 28.82
Feb 13'25 69 350T    T5 0.00 2nd hd Mid 19.42 -.10 Slow ECY Ellies Gem 19.33
Jul 15'24 70 525R    A4 T4 3.36 2112 1st nk ClrRn,CmAg 29.79 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Greyfriars Minny *29.59

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
575y/526m

22:00
 Grade  
A3-A4

Enniscorthy

RIVERS EDGE BAR & RESTAURANT

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

RACE KINDLY SPONSORED BY RIVERS EDGE BAR & RESTAURANT

Act 572.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A1
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 17 4 31Mr. Martin Stafford (Co. Wexford.) Iwbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Sweet Itch).Aug'22RUNNING SLY TPW €1,405

Apr 24'25 74 525R    A2 T3 3.35 1656 5th 18.25L EvAw,Blk 1 29.17 Sand 3/1 ECY Toker Pablo 30.45
Apr 7'25 72 525R    A2 T1 3.30 5555 3rd 3.00L SlAw,ClrRn 28.96 -.20 Slow 7/2 ECY Karlow Jacksey 28.97
Mar 8'25 74 730R    DD0 T1 13.95 2245 5th 13.5L EP,Fd 41.35 Sand 4/1 WFDSavana Mongys 42.29
Feb 8'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.18 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.34 Sand 4/1 WFDDesert Glory *29.34
Dec 14'24 75 525R    A3 T2 3.22 4333 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.03 Sand 5/2 WFDBarnahask Jack *29.03

Blue

2 [31.92]Late-Ballymac Feery

TR: Owner[31.92-ECY] 28 3 57Mr. Eoin  Mullins (Gorey) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Merkle).Jul'22TACHENKO TPW €1,835

Apr 24'25 71 550R    A3 T3 4.52 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,FinWl 30.63 Sand 3/1 ECY Auntie Ann *30.63
Apr 14'25 71 525R    A4 T1 3.36 3322 2nd 2.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.04 Sand 5/2 ECY Airdown Zaphron 29.18
Apr 3'25 72 525R    A4 T4 3.28 4422 2nd 2.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.39 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Auntie Ann 29.33
Mar 3'25 72 575R    A3 T2 5.90 1122 2nd sh EvAw,ClrRn 32.11 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Peters Sydney 31.92
Sep 12'24 70 600R    A3 T3 7.09 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 33.28 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Foulkscourtanton *33.08

White

3 [31.55]
TR: David Morris[31.55-ECY] 31 5 91Mr. Ricky Murphy/Mr. Paul  James (Co. We Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22ALMOST BONNIE TPW €2,000

Apr 24'25 62 550R    A3 T2 0.00 6655 4th 4.00L StbTp,FinWl 30.63 Sand 2/1 ECY Tachenko 30.91
Apr 17'25 62 525R    A3 T1 3.26 2222 2nd 4.50L A 2nd,FinWl 28.96 Sand 5/1 ECY Monagore Jill 29.27
Nov 28'24 60 600R    A2 T1 7.24 5555 3rd nk/hd EvAw,ClrRn 33.60 -.40 Slow 3/1 ECY White Lightning 33.23
Nov 7'24 62 600R    A2 T4 7.10 1111 1st 5.5L ClrRn,ALd 33.48 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Nametab Freckles *33.28
Oct 10'24 62 525R    A2 T3 3.33 4433 1st 2L EvAw,ClrRn 29.22 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Janes Runaway *29.02

Black

4
TR: Thomas Codd 35 11 65Mr. Thomas Codd (Enniscorthy) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Pavilion Pearl).Sep'22CUSHIE RUSTIC TPW €4,235

Apr 24'25 68 525R    A2 T5 3.36 4312 2nd 0.75L EvCh,Ld 3 29.14 Sand 5/1 ECY Karlow Belle 29.19
Apr 19'25 69 525R    A1 T5 3.20 3355 5th 7L/hd EP,Fd 28.57+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDScrahan Lass 29.27
Mar 3'25 69 525R    A3 T5 3.14 1111 1st 6L ClrRn,ALd 28.90 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Whitewood Lexi *28.70
Dec 28'24 70 525R    A4 T5 3.41 5444 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 29.12+.15 Fast 4/1 WFDJetstream Tryer *29.27
Dec 23'24 70 525R    A4 T5 3.31 2211 1st 2L EvAw,ClrRn 29.48 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Leahs Legacy *29.28

Orange

5 [31.70]Late-Ballygur Tana

TR: Owner[31.70-ECY] 56 13 810Vici-Syndicate (John Rowe) Mbew.D.(Pestana-Ballygur Pearl).Sep'21VICI TANA TPW €5,785

Apr 14'25 71 525R    A3 T4 3.20 1455 4th 3.75L ClrRn,Fd 29.19 Sand 2/1 ECY Auntie Ann 29.45
Mar 3'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.35 3333 2nd 12.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.20 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Cushie Mystery 29.84
Dec 23'24 71 525R    A4 T5 3.20 1111 1st 7L ClrRn,ALd 29.24 -.20 Slow 4/5 ECY Hillbilly Bambi *29.04
Nov 14'24 73 600R    A3 T5 7.20 1111 1st 3L ClrRn,ALd 33.53 Sand 2/1 ECY Knockduff Soul *33.53
Aug 15'24 74 525R    A3 T4 3.24 1122 1st nk Ld 1,CmAg 29.23 -.20 Slow 1/1 ECY Kiltrea Ned *29.03

Stripes

6 [32.17]
TR: Owner[32.17-ECY] 14 2 40Mr. Rhys  Fortune/Mr. Charles  Delaney (En Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Vinegarhill Toni).Nov'22TEASYS PET TPW €835

Apr 17'25 63 575R    A2 T6 6.04 6644 4th 6.50L SlAw,RnOn 31.72 Sand 4/1 ECY Cosy Tiger 32.17
Apr 11'25 61 750R    D3 T6 14.29 4444 5th 8.25L A 4th,FdRi 42.13+.40 Fast 5/1 SPK Lough Deise 43.11
Apr 3'25 61 750R    D4 T6 14.21 3333 3rd 8.50L/nk A 3rd,FdRi 42.33 Sand 4/1 SPK Aayamza Liberty 42.94
Dec 19'24 60 600R    A3 T6 7.23 2222 1st 1.5L ClrRn,FinWl 33.66 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Misterin Best *33.46
Jul 4'24 60 525R    A6 T6 3.25 1211 1st 9.5L ClrRn,CmAg 29.25 -.20 Slow 5/4 ECY White Gem *29.05

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


